

MACP No. 100/19, 99/19 and 98/19
Master Sidhant, Anuj Singh and Master Saksham Vs. Manoj Kumar

04.05.2019

Present : Sh. S. C. Chhawadi, Ld.counsel for petitioners.

Address verification report by the SHO concerned is placed on record. As per address verification report the petitioners are residing at the given address.

Let, notice of the claim petition be issued to the respondents vide PF/RC/Speed post and courier for the next date.

Be put up on 05.08.2019.

(DEVENDER KUMAR JANGALA)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi