

MACP No. 100/19
Master Siddhant Vs. Manoj Kumar & Ors.

05.08.2019

Present: Clerk of the counsel for petitioner.

None for respondents no. 1 & 2.

Ms. Sushma Kumar, proxy counsel for insurance co.

Respondents no. 1 & 2 are unserved.

WS filed on behalf of respondent no. 3/insurance co.

Issue fresh notice of claim petition to respondents no. 1
& 2 on filing of PF/RC, returnable for 11.10.2019.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi