

MACP No.98/2019
Master Saksham V/s Manoj Kumar & Ors.
MACP No.99/2019 (**Leading Case**)
Anju Singh V/s Manoj Kumar & Ors.
MACP No.100/2019
Master Siddhant V/s Manoj Kumar & Ors.

10.02.2023

Present: Shri Pradeep Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner(s).

None for driver and owner.

Shri M. Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

Matter is listed for entire remaining PE. No PW is present today. In the interest of justice, today I defer passing adverse orders. Renotify the matter for entire remaining PE now on **21.07.2023**. Steps for summoning of witnesses be taken well in advance.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.02.2023