

MACP No. 100/19

MASTER SIDDHANT SINGH Vs. MANOJ KUMAR

08.12.2023

Present: Sh. Shrichand Chhawadi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and registered owner(ex-parte vide order dt.
07.02.2020).
Sh. M Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

There are three witnesses who have been examined as petitioner witness in the leading case.

Permanent disability certificate as asked by the competent Medical Board has been received. Let copy be supplied to the concerned parties.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks an opportunity to summon the medical expert to prove disability certificate and examine the impact of disability upon injured Master Sidhant.

Put up for PE on 16.03.2024.

(Preeti Agrawal Gupta)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.12.2023