

MACT 98/19
MASTER SAKSHAM
Vs.
MANOJ KUMAR
AND
MACT 99/19 (**Leading case**)
ANJU SINGH
Vs.
MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS.
AND
MACT 100/19
MASTER SIDDHANT SINGH
Vs.
MANOJ KUMAR

16.03.2024

Present: Shri Shrichand Chhawadi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and registered owner (**Ex parte vide order dated 07.02.2020**).
Shri M. Avasthi, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Notice issued to Dr. Nidhi Yadav received back with the report that she had resigned from the service.

Court notice be issued to Dr. Cankatika Choudhury for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **17.05.2024 at 2.00 PM**. List of witnesses, if any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of petitioner be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the respondents through counsel against receipt.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.03.2024