

MACT 98/19

MASTER SAKSHAM Vs. MANOJ KUMAR

And

MACT 99/19 (**leading case**)

ANJU SINGH Vs. MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS.

And

MACT 100/19

MASTER SIDDHANT SINGH Vs. MANOJ KUMAR

26.10.2024

Present: Shri S. S. Chhawadi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner (**ex parte vide order dated 07.02.2020**).
Shri M. Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Despite service of summons, PW/Account Officer is not present from Indian Spinal Injury Centre.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs 5000/- against the witness/Account Officer from Indian Spinal Injury Centre for NDOH.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up before lok adalat on **14.12.2024**, failing which, for PE on **21.02.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.10.2024