

MACT 98/19
MASTER SAKSHAM Vs. MANOJ KUMAR
AND
MACT 99/19 (**leading case**)
ANJU SINGH Vs. MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS.
MACT 100/19
MASTER SIDDHANT SINGH Vs. MANOJ KUMAR

21.02.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
None for driver and owner (**ex parte vide order dated 07.02.2020**).
Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company through VC.
Shri Vipul Kaushik, Asst. Supervisor from Indian Spinal Injuries Centre.

Witness is present today, however, none of the counsels are present. Witness is discharged unexamined.

Witness be summoned afresh on filing of PF, by the petitioner for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **02.05.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.02.2025