

MACT 99/19 (**leading case**)
ANJU SINGH Vs. MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS.
AND
MACT 98/19
MASTER SAKSHAM Vs. MANOJ KUMAR
AND
MACT 100/19
MASTER SIDDHANT SINGH Vs. MANOJ KUMAR

02.05.2025

Present: Shri S. C. Chhawadi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner (**Ex parte vide order dated 07.02.2020**).
Shri M. Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

PW-5 Shri Vipul Kaushik examined, cross examined and discharged. Diet money paid to the witness.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that no further evidence is to be led by the petitioner. Therefore, PE is directed to be closed.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company submits that he does not want to lead any evidence. Accordingly, RE is directed to be closed.

Put up for final arguments as well as recording of statement of petitioner under Clause 29 MCTAP on **25.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.05.2025