

MACT 98/19
MASTER SAKSHAM Vs. MANOJ KUMAR

MACT 99/19
ANJU SINGH Vs. MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS.

MACT 100/19
MASTER SIDDHANT SINGH Vs. MANOJ KUMAR

25.07.2025

Present: Shri S.C. Chhawadi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner (exparte vide order dated
07.02.2020)
Shri Ankit Sharma, Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

Written arguments filed by petitioner.

Put up on 22.08.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.07.2025