

MACT 98/19
MASTER SAKSHAM Vs. MANOJ KUMAR
AND
MACT 99/19 (**leading case**)
ANJU SINGH Vs. MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS.
AND
MACT 100/19
MASTER SIDDHANT SINGH Vs. MANOJ KUMAR

22.08.2025

Present: None.

Put up for final arguments as well as recording of statement of
petitioner under Clause 29 MCTAP on **07.11.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.08.2025