

43 MACT 100/19

MASTER SIDDHANT SINGH Vs. MANOJ KUMAR

20.03.2026

Present: Shri SC Chhawadi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Shri Dewan Singh, Ld for driver and owner.  
Shri Milind Awashti, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company.

Some more time sought to file the final medical bill  
summary.

**Put up for filing of the same as well as final  
arguments on 24.04.2026.**

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.03.2026